

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 130 OF 2026

Soex India Private Limited And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2026

High Street Impex Llp And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Abad Ponda a/w Dr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf a/w Mr. Pranay

S. a/w Dev Mistry I/b Khaitan and Co for Petitioner

SPP Rajveer Patil (Sr. Counsel) for State and FDA for

Respondent

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar App for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the Joint request, Stand over to 05/03/2026 if any ad-interim/Relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)